

MACC- 64 of 2023

Order No- 02

17-07-2023 Petitioner files hazira along with two postal receipts through Ld. Adv.
S/R and postal A/D have been received as served in respect of OP no.-02.
S/R has been returned from postal deptt. in respect of OP no.-01.
No S/R has been received in respect of OP no.-01 through Process served.
OP no-02 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama
and by a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 03-10-2023 for filing w/s by the OP no.-02, S/R and appearance of the
op no-01.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**