

MACC- 64 of 2023

CNR: WBBK01-000559-2024

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No-11

20-02-2025

The record is put up this day as per letter No-129(18)/ DLSA-02/2021 dated 30-01-2025 from DLSA, Bankura to send the case record to place before the National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 08-02-2025.

Let the case record be sent to DLSA, Bankura.

To date for report.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya

**District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura**