

MACC- 64 of 2023

CNR: WBBK01-001014-2023

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No-12

10-03-2025 Received back the case record today from D.L.S.A Bankura.

It has been found that the case has not been settled in National Lok Adalat held on 08-03-2025.

Hence, the case will be continued in its normal course.

To date (28.03.2025)

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura