

MACC- 64 of 2023

CNR: WBBK01-001014-2023

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

**Order No- 13**

**28-03-2025** Petitioner file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P no 01 files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **23-05-2025** for filing W/S by the OP no.-01.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura