

MACC- 64 of 2023
CNR No-WBBK01-001014-2023

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ-2nd Court, Bankura (In-charge).

Order No. 17

30-06-2025 Today is fixed for filing WS by the O.P no.01.

Petitioner files lawyer hazira.

O.P no.01 files Written statement.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Written statement is considered and accepted.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **24-07-2025** for framing of Issue.

.

Shri Samyajit Mukhpadyay
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
(In- charge)