

MACC - 64 of 2023

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 20

Dt. 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for P. Hearing .

Ld. Adv for the OP No. 01 is present .

Petitioner files written-examination-in-chief this day and by a petn. , petitioner prays for time to tender the written chief , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayer is considered and allowed .

It appears from the case record that the petn. U/S – 170 of M V Act filed on 30.06.2025 is still pending for hearing .

Heard both sides . Perused .

Since , W/S filed on 30.06.2025 filed by the respondent No. 01 was already accepted by this court .

Thus , for the interest of justice , prayer for contesting this case by the respondent No. 01 is considered and allowed .

The petition U/S – 170 M V Act filed on 30.06.2025 is hereby disposed of .

To **01.12.2025** for P. Hearing .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura